Certificate of Acceptance PA05/06494
Manufacturer: Issue : 4
PRYSMIAN GROUP Valid From : 27-09-2018
 Review Date: 27-09-2023
Please contact prodacc@networkrail.co.uk
Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd Registered Office 1 Eversholt Street London NW12DN Registered in England and Wales No. 2904587 www.networkrail.co.uk
Version 7.2 February 2020.
OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL
Aluminium Straight-Through Resin Joint Kits - 2 Core to 2 Core
For Unarmoured Aluminium Cables to NR/L2/SIGELP/27408
Part No. Description
Conductor
Cross-
Sectional
Area (mm2)
Catalogue
Number
RPJ016A2S
Cold Pour Resin Straight Through Joint Kits for
NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 Cables
2 Core Solid Aluminium (SAC)
16  0054/213266
RPJ025A2S 25  0054/213267
RPJ035A2S 35  0054/213268
RPJ050A2S 50  0054/213551
RPJ070A2S 70  0054/213552
RPJ095A2S 95  0054/213553
RPJ120A2S 120  0054/213554
RPJ150A2S 150  0054/213555
RPJ185A2S 185  0054/213556
RPJ120A2F Cold Pour Resin Straight Through Joint Kits for
NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 Cables
2 Core Stranded Aluminium (FAC)
120  0054/213557
RPJ150A2F 150  0054/213558
RPJ185A2F 185  0054/213559
Aluminium Straight-Through Resin Joint Kits - 4 Core To 4 Core
For Unarmoured Aluminium Cables to NR/L2/SIGELP/27408
Part No. Description
Conductor
Cross-
Sectional
Area (mm2)
Catalogue
Number
RPJ016A4S
Cold Pour Resin Straight Through Joint Kits for
NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 Cables
4 Core Solid Aluminium (SAC)
16  0054/213560
RPJ025A4S 25  0054/213561
RPJ035A4S 35  0054/213562
RPJ050A4S 50  0054/213563
RPJ070A4S 70  0054/213564
RPJ095A4S 95  0054/213565
RPJ120A4S 120  0054/213566
RPJ150A4S 150  0054/213567
RPJ185A4S 185  0054/213568
RPJ120A4F Cold Pour Resin Straight Through Joint Kits for
NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 Cables
4 Core Stranded Aluminium (FAC)
120  0054/213569
RPJ150A4F 150  0054/213570
RPJ185A4F 185  0054/213571
Certificate of Acceptance PA05/06494
Manufacturer: Issue : 4
PRYSMIAN GROUP Valid From : 27-09-2018
 Review Date: 27-09-2023
Page 5 of 13
OFFICIAL
Copper Straight-Through Resin Joint Kits - 2 Core To 2 Core
For Unarmoured Copper Cables to NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 or metric B2 Cable to RT/E/PS/00005
Part No. Description
Conductor
Cross-
Sectional
Area (mm2)
Catalogue
Number
RPJ010C2
Cold Pour Resin Straight Through Joint Kits for
NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 Cables
2 Core Copper
10 0054/213572
RPJ016C2 16  0054/213573
RPJ025C2 25  0054/213574
RPJ035C2 35  0054/213575
RPJ050C2 50  0054/213576
RPJ070C2 70  0054/213577
RPJ095C2 95  0054/213578
RPJ120C2 120  0054/213579
RPJ150C2 150  0054/213580
RPJ185C2 185  0054/213581
Copper Straight-Through Resin Joint Kits - 4 Core to 4 Core.
For Unarmoured Copper Cables to NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 or metric B2 Cable to RT/E/PS/00005
Part No. Description
Conductor
Cross-
Sectional
Area (mm2)
Catalogue
Number
RPJ010C4
Cold Pour Resin Straight Through Joint Kits for
NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 Cables
4 Core Copper
10 0054/213582
RPJ016C4 16  0054/213583
RPJ025C4 25  0054/213584
RPJ035C4 35  0054/213585
RPJ050C4 50  0054/213586
RPJ070C4 70  0054/213587
RPJ095C4 95  0054/213588
RPJ120C4 120  0054/213589
RPJ150C4 150  0054/213590
RPJ185C4 185  0054/213591
Certificate of Acceptance PA05/06494
Manufacturer: Issue : 4
PRYSMIAN GROUP Valid From : 27-09-2018
 Review Date: 27-09-2023
Page 6 of 13
OFFICIAL
Aluminium Transition Resin Joint Kits - 2 Core to 2 Core
For Legacy Unarmoured Aluminium B2 Cable to RT/E/PS/00005 Transition to Unarmoured Aluminium Cables
to NR/L2/SIGELP/27408
Part No. Description
Conductor
Cross-
Sectional
Area (mm2)
Catalogue
Number
RPJ016FTS2
Cold Pour Resin Transition Joint Kits –
2 Core Unarmoured Stranded Aluminium (B2 metric
RT/E/PS/00005) to 2 Core Solid Aluminium
(NR/L2/SIGELP/27408) Cables
16  0054/213592
RPJ025FTS2 25  0054/213593
RPJ035FTS2 35  0054/213594
RPJ050FTS2 50  0054/213595
RPJ070FTS2 70  0054/213596
RPJ095FTS2 95  0054/213597
RPJ120FTS2 120  0054/213598
RPJ150FTS2 150  0054/213599
RPJ185FTS2 185  0054/213600
RPJ120FTF2 Cold Pour Resin Transition Joint Kits –
2 Core Unarmoured Stranded Aluminium (B2  metric
RT/E/PS/00005) to 2 Core Stranded Aluminium
(NR/L2/SIGELP/27408) Cables
120  0054/213601
RPJ150FTF2 150  0054/213602
RPJ185FTF2 185  0054/213603
Aluminium to Copper Bimetal Reducing Joint Kit – 2 Core to 2 Core
For Unarmoured Aluminium and Copper Cables to NR/L2/SIGELP/27408
Part No. Description
Conductor
Cross
Sectional
Area Al/Cu
(mm2)
Catalogue
Number
RPJ0700252B2S
Cold Pour Resin Bimetal Transition Reducing Joint Kits
for NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 Cables
2 Core Solid Aluminium (SAC) to 2 Core Copper
70/25 0054/213604
RPJ0950252B2S 95/25 0054/213605
RPJ0950502B2S 95/50 0054/213606
RPJ1200252B2S 120/25 0054/213607
RPJ1200502B2S 120/50 0054/213608
RPJ1500252B2S 150/25 0054/213609
RPJ1500502B2S 150/50 0054/213610
RPJ1850252B2S 185/25 0054/213611
RPJ1850502B2S 185/50 0054/213612
RPJ1200252B2F Cold Pour Resin Bimetal Transition Reducing Joint Kits
for NR/L2/SIGELP/27408 Cables
2 Core Stranded Aluminium (FAC) to 2 Core Copper
120/25  0054/213613
RPJ1200502B2F 120/50  0054/213614
RPJ1500252B2F 150/25  0054/213615
RPJ1500502B2F 150/50  0054/213616
Certificate of Acceptance PA05/06494
Manufacturer: Issue : 4
PRYSMIAN GROUP Valid From : 27-09-2018
 Review Date: 27-09-2023
Page 7 of 13
OFFICIAL
RPJ1850252B2F 185/25  0054/213617
RPJ1850502B2F 185/50  0054/213618
Pre-Rounding Dies
Part No. Description/ Image Conductor size (mm2)
Catalogue
Number